02	Form PTO-1595 REC((Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Face agreement of Lagrangian Processing Recurrence Office Recurrence (Lagrangian Processing Recurrence Office Recurrence Office Rec	
1.29	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Adrian Polonio JAN 2 9 2002 Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Eagle's Flight, Creative Training Excellence Inc. Internal Address:
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 116 Fountain Street East Suite 201 City: Guelph State: Ontario Zip: N1H 3N6 Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/984,972	the execution data of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached?
Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning this document should be mailed: Name: Stephen M. Beney 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address:_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 40 King Street West 022095 Suite 4000 City: Toronto State: Ontario Zip: M5H 3Y2 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Stephen M. Benev

Name of Person Signing Signa

Signature

January 28, 2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

02/01/2002 BABRAHA1 00000012 0998497 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), paid to me, and other valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Adrian Polonio whose address is R.R. #2, Princeton, Ontario, N0J 1V0, Canada do hereby confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby sell and assign to Eagle's Flight, Creative Training Excellence Inc., whose address is 116 Fountain Street East, Suite 201, Guelph, Ontario, N1H 3N6, Canada, as assignee, all our right, title and interest, for Canada, the United States of America, and all foreign countries in and to an invention entitled: THE MOLE

A TRAINING AND/OR GAMING APPARATUS AND METHOD

as described and illustrated in Canadian patent application No. 2,360,876, filed October 31, 2001 and United States patent application, No. 09/984,972, filed October 31, 2001, and all our right, title and interest in and to said patent application and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and in and to any patents that may be granted for said invention and in and to any additions or modifications to said invention.

I agree that I will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I confirm that I have authorized and empowered said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention or for additions and modifications thereto, filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

EXECUTED, at RINCET ON ONTARIO, this 18th day of

DECEMBER, 2001.

Witness

Eagle's Flight, Creative Training

Excellence Inc.

Per:

Authorized signing officer

Name: Part Rost

Title: Chef Financial Officer

(c/s)

PATENT RECORDED: 01/29/2002 REEL: 012529 FRAME: 0199